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   Cheshire Championships and Open York and Hereford Rose Tournament   Cheshire Championships and Open York and Hereford Rose Tournament
                                                             UK Record Status                                                             UK Record Status

2nd August 20152nd August 2015

LADY PARAMOUNT: Mrs Barbara Galbraith

CHAIRMAN OF JUDGES:  Mr. N. Foden

LADY PARAMOUNT: Mrs Barbara Galbraith

CHAIRMAN OF JUDGES:  Mr. N. Foden

JUDGES: JUDGES: 

Tournament Organiser F. German-Lloyd, 14 Cedardale Drive, Ellesmere PortTournament Organiser F. German-Lloyd, 14 Cedardale Drive, Ellesmere Port

Cheshire , CH66 2UW     0151-356-4132Cheshire , CH66 2UW     0151-356-4132

VENUE: Warrington Sports Club, Walton Lea Road, Higher Walton, Warrington, CheshireVENUE: Warrington Sports Club, Walton Lea Road, Higher Walton, Warrington, Cheshire

Visitors York/Hereford - Recurve Hits Golds ScoreVisitors York/Hereford - Recurve Hits Golds Score

1st Lady: Donna Wallwork Eccles 144 45 9901st Lady: Donna Wallwork Eccles 144 45 990

2nd Lady: Victoria Rumary Blackpool Bowmen 142 54 9702nd Lady: Victoria Rumary Blackpool Bowmen 142 54 970

3rd Lady: Liz Owen Assheton 142 37 9323rd Lady: Liz Owen Assheton 142 37 932

1st Gentleman: Paul Sutton Eccles 143 51 10451st Gentleman: Paul Sutton Eccles 143 51 1045

2nd Gentleman: Stephen Signurak Eccles 144 47 10242nd Gentleman: Stephen Signurak Eccles 144 47 1024

3rd Gentleman: Wei Lee St. Helens 144 54 9903rd Gentleman: Wei Lee St. Helens 144 54 990

Visitor Jack and Jill:

          Not awarded.          Not awarded.

Visitors York/Hereford - Compound Hits Golds ScoreVisitors York/Hereford - Compound Hits Golds Score

1st Lady: Dorothy Cooper Litchfield 143 60 10671st Lady: Dorothy Cooper Litchfield 143 60 1067

1st Gentleman: Colin Wallwork Eccles 143 110 12211st Gentleman: Colin Wallwork Eccles 143 110 1221

2nd Gentleman: Duane Davies Trent Valley 144 84 11502nd Gentleman: Duane Davies Trent Valley 144 84 1150

3rd Gentleman: Ben Edwards Trent Valley 143 70 10973rd Gentleman: Ben Edwards Trent Valley 143 70 1097

Visitors York/Hereford - Longbow Hits Golds ScoreVisitors York/Hereford - Longbow Hits Golds Score

1st Lady: Kayleigh Baylis Aber Archers 81 2 3111st Lady: Kayleigh Baylis Aber Archers 81 2 311

1st Lady (shooting a York round): Jude Lane Eccles 78 8 3101st Lady (shooting a York round): Jude Lane Eccles 78 8 310

1st Gentleman: Hamish Freeman Assheton 113 11 5431st Gentleman: Hamish Freeman Assheton 113 11 543

2nd Gentleman: Dale Message Assheton 94 7 3882nd Gentleman: Dale Message Assheton 94 7 388

3rd Gentleman: Ian Fleming Rochdale 81 9 3553rd Gentleman: Ian Fleming Rochdale 81 9 355

Visitors York/Hereford - Barebow Hits Golds ScoreVisitors York/Hereford - Barebow Hits Golds Score

1st Lady: Sasha Richards Aber Archers 79 7 3611st Lady: Sasha Richards Aber Archers 79 7 361

Visitors Recurve Team Award: Eccles 431 143 3059Visitors Recurve Team Award: Eccles 431 143 3059

   Stephen Signurak, Paul Sutton, Donna Wallwork   Stephen Signurak, Paul Sutton, Donna Wallwork

Cheshire York/Hereford - Recurve Hits Golds ScoreCheshire York/Hereford - Recurve Hits Golds Score

1st Lady: Nicola Turner New Century Bowmen 144 70 11101st Lady: Nicola Turner New Century Bowmen 144 70 1110

2nd Lady: Jo Galbraith Bruntwood 144 45 10002nd Lady: Jo Galbraith Bruntwood 144 45 1000

3rd Lady: Valerie Dann Club AZ 139 38 9433rd Lady: Valerie Dann Club AZ 139 38 943

4th Lady (Alex Nichols Award): Joanna Westley Goldcrest 142 33 9064th Lady (Alex Nichols Award): Joanna Westley Goldcrest 142 33 906

1st Gentleman: James Carr New Century Bowmen 144 42 10141st Gentleman: James Carr New Century Bowmen 144 42 1014

2nd Gentleman: Roy Bullen Bruntwood 143 49 9932nd Gentleman: Roy Bullen Bruntwood 143 49 993

3rd Gentleman: Peter Gregory Goldcrest 141 36 9213rd Gentleman: Peter Gregory Goldcrest 141 36 921



Most Hits - Lady: Erin Mayer Stalybridge 141 29 831Most Hits - Lady: Erin Mayer Stalybridge 141 29 831

Most Hits - Gentleman: Louis Abbott (Jnr) Bebington 141 30 837Most Hits - Gentleman: Louis Abbott (Jnr) Bebington 141 30 837

Most Golds - Lady or Gentleman: Steve Mayer Stalybridge 135 28 809Most Golds - Lady or Gentleman: Steve Mayer Stalybridge 135 28 809

Highest Bowman - Lady: Alison Williams WirralHighest Bowman - Lady: Alison Williams Wirral

Highest Bowman - Gentleman: Daniel Labno BebingtonHighest Bowman - Gentleman: Daniel Labno Bebington

Highest First Class - Lady: Erin Mayer StalybridgeHighest First Class - Lady: Erin Mayer Stalybridge

Highest First Class - Gentleman: Steve Mayer StalybridgeHighest First Class - Gentleman: Steve Mayer Stalybridge

Highest Second/Third Class - Lady: Not awardedHighest Second/Third Class - Lady: Not awarded

Highest Second/Third Class: Gentleman: John Miller Bebington

Jack and Jill: Mr P Gregory & Mrs T Cross StalybridgeJack and Jill: Mr P Gregory & Mrs T Cross Stalybridge

Cheshire York/Hereford - Compound Hits Golds ScoreCheshire York/Hereford - Compound Hits Golds Score

1st Lady: Linda Townsend Club AZ 144 103 12101st Lady: Linda Townsend Club AZ 144 103 1210

2nd Lady: Ruth Breeze New Century Bowmen 144 94 11862nd Lady: Ruth Breeze New Century Bowmen 144 94 1186

3rd Lady: Avril Bourke Alsager 144 54 10463rd Lady: Avril Bourke Alsager 144 54 1046

1st Gentleman: Mark Dooley New Century Bowmen 144 109 12181st Gentleman: Mark Dooley New Century Bowmen 144 109 1218

2nd Gentleman: Daeron Meredith New Century Bowmen 143 96 11872nd Gentleman: Daeron Meredith New Century Bowmen 143 96 1187

3rd Gentleman: Dave Alcock Bebington 144 88 11743rd Gentleman: Dave Alcock Bebington 144 88 1174

Ian Ashworth New Century Bowmen 144 88 1174Ian Ashworth New Century Bowmen 144 88 1174

Jack and Jill Award: Not awardedJack and Jill Award: Not awarded

Cheshire York/Hereford - Longbow Hits Golds ScoreCheshire York/Hereford - Longbow Hits Golds Score

1st Lady: Amanda Biddulph Alsager 94 6 3941st Lady: Amanda Biddulph Alsager 94 6 394

2nd Lady: Tracy Cross Goldcrest 83 2 2992nd Lady: Tracy Cross Goldcrest 83 2 299

3rd Lady: Sarah Davnall Bruntwood 78 3 2963rd Lady: Sarah Davnall Bruntwood 78 3 296

1st Gentleman: Angus Reynolds North Cheshire Bowmen 100 8 4281st Gentleman: Angus Reynolds North Cheshire Bowmen 100 8 428

2nd Gentleman: Shaun Allan North Cheshire Bowmen 93 10 4192nd Gentleman: Shaun Allan North Cheshire Bowmen 93 10 419

3rd Gentleman: Brian Rosenberg Stalybridge 93 7 4153rd Gentleman: Brian Rosenberg Stalybridge 93 7 415

Cheshire York/Hereford - Barebow Hits Golds ScoreCheshire York/Hereford - Barebow Hits Golds Score

1st Lady: Anne Thelwell Bebington 140 30 8641st Lady: Anne Thelwell Bebington 140 30 864

2nd Lady: Bev White Goldcrest 124 6 5342nd Lady: Bev White Goldcrest 124 6 534

1st Gentleman: Mick White Goldcrest 137 28 7911st Gentleman: Mick White Goldcrest 137 28 791

2nd Gentleman: Steve Newton New Century Bowmen 120 11 6282nd Gentleman: Steve Newton New Century Bowmen 120 11 628

3rd Gentleman: Craig Gallacher Stalybridge 121 11 5533rd Gentleman: Craig Gallacher Stalybridge 121 11 553

Best GoldsBest Golds

Cheshire Lady: Ruth Breeze New Century BowmenCheshire Lady: Ruth Breeze New Century Bowmen

Cheshire Gentleman: Malcolm Tudor North Cheshire BowmenCheshire Gentleman: Malcolm Tudor North Cheshire Bowmen

Visitor (Lady or Gentleman): Colin Wallwork EcclesVisitor (Lady or Gentleman): Colin Wallwork Eccles

Cheshire Veteran Awards Cheshire Veteran Awards 

Lady Recurve: Not awardedLady Recurve: Not awarded

Gentleman Recurve: Not awardedGentleman Recurve: Not awarded

Lady Compound: Avril Bourke AlsagerLady Compound: Avril Bourke Alsager

Gentleman Compound: Grahame Pearson StalybridgeGentleman Compound: Grahame Pearson Stalybridge

Other AwardsOther Awards

Cheshire Team Award: Bruntwood 2864Cheshire Team Award: Bruntwood 2864

   Tyler Fyfe, Roy Bullen, Jo Galbraith, Lauren Sanders   Tyler Fyfe, Roy Bullen, Jo Galbraith, Lauren Sanders

Lady Paramount Prize (10th Cheshire 

Lady): Erin Mayer StalybridgeLady): Erin Mayer Stalybridge

Pat Fairclough Memorial Trophy: Paul Sutton EcclesPat Fairclough Memorial Trophy: Paul Sutton Eccles



Hereford Lady Recurve Results

Pos Name Club Hits Golds

1 Nicola Turner New Century Bowmen 144 70 1110

2 Jo Galbraith Bruntwood 144 45 1000

3 Donna Wallwork Eccles 144 45 990

4 Victoria Rumary Blackpool Bowmen 142 54 970

5 Valerie Dann Club AZ 139 38 943

6 Liz Owen Assheton 142 37 932

7 Joanna Westley Goldcrest 142 33 906

8 Erin Mayer Stalybridge 141 29 831

9 Alison Evans Dale Valley 135 19 765

10 Collette Webster Aber Archers 138 18 750

11 Lauren Sanders Bruntwood 101 6 423

York Gentleman Recurve Results

Pos Name Club Hits Golds Score

1 Paul Sutton Eccles 143 51 1045

2 Stephen Signurak Eccles 144 47 1024

3 James Carr New Century Bowmen 144 42 1014

4 Roy Bullen Bruntwood 143 49 993

5 Wei Lee St. Helens 144 54 990

6 Peter Gregory Goldcrest 141 36 921

7 Mark Leach Eccles 142 34 864

8 Daniel Labno Bebington 140 22 850

9 Vilmantas Buzas Assheton 134 32 842

10 Louis Abbott (Jnr) Bebington 141 30 837

11 Steve Mayer Stalybridge 135 28 809

12 Mark Gill Kendal 136 26 784

13 John Gardner Caldy 133 23 773

14 Ashleigh Mackenzie Goldcrest 126 26 768

15 Gary Cooper Blackpool Bowmen 136 16 686

16 Tyler Fyfe Bruntwood 106 6 448

Tony Allan North Cheshire Bowmen 196 Retired

Hereford Lady Compound Results

Pos Name Club Hits Golds Score

1 Linda Townsend Club AZ 144 103 1210

2 Ruth Breeze New Century Bowmen 144 94 1186

3 Dorothy Cooper Litchfield 143 60 1067

4 Avril Bourke Alsager 144 54 1046

5 Carol Gardner Caldy 142 45 1000

6 Angela Kellett Chorley 142 38 956



York Gentleman Compound Results

Pos Name Club Hits Golds Score

1 Colin Wallwork Eccles 143 110 1221

2 Mark Dooley New Century Bowmen 144 109 1218

3 Daeron Meredith New Century Bowmen 143 96 1187

4 Ian Ashworth New Century Bowmen 144 88 1174

=4 Dave Alcock Bebington 144 88 1174

6 Duane Davies Trent Valley 144 84 1150

7 Malcolm Hamer Wirral 144 81 1132

8 Steven Peake Warrington SC 144 84 1128

9 Steve Povey Neston 144 75 1126

10 Malcolm Lewis Neston 144 74 1118

11 Ben Edwards Trent Valley 143 70 1097

12 Grahame Pearson Stalybridge 144 73 1088

13 Michael Wingate North Cheshire Bowmen 144 62 1082

14 Simon Whittaker Leek 144 54 1056

15 Martin Bourke Alsager 144 49 1014

16 Pete Pendrey Corus 141 49 1007

17 Mike Underwood Leek 142 51 1004

18 Andy Wardle Stalybridge 141 54 991

19 Malcolm Tudor North Cheshire Bowmen 144 36 956

Hereford Lady Longbow Results

Pos Name Club Hits Golds Score

1 Amanda Biddulph Alsager 94 6 394

2 Kayleigh Baylis Aber Archers 81 2 311

3 Tracy Cross Goldcrest 83 2 299

4 Sarah Davnall Bruntwood 78 3 296

5 Eve Craig Cheshire County Bowmen 47 0 163

York Lady Longbow Results

Pos Name Club Hits Golds Score

1 Jude Lane Eccles 78 8 310



York Gentleman Longbow Results

Pos Name Club Hits Golds Score

1 Hamish Freeman Assheton 113 11 543

2 Angus Reynolds North Cheshire Bowmen 100 8 428

3 Shaun Allan North Cheshire Bowmen 93 10 419

4 Brian Rosenberg Stalybridge 93 7 415

5 Dale Message Assheton 94 7 388

6 Mike Christison The Longbow Club 82 11 382

7 Ian Fleming Rochdale 81 9 355

8 Dave Peters Cheshire County Bowmen 86 5 348

9 Max Ives-Keeler Alsager 81 4 329

10 David Shackleton North Cheshire Bowmen 70 2 272

11 Ian Stowell Cheshire County Bowmen 65 4 259

12 Alex Newnes Aber Archers 64 6 256

13 Andrew Rowe Assheton 48 4 222

14 Andy Monks Goldcrest 50 2 210

15 Andrew Perry North Cheshire Bowmen 46 2 188

Hereford Lady Barebow Results

Pos Name Club Hits Golds Score

1 Anne Thelwell Bebington 140 30 864

2 Bev White Goldcrest 124 6 534

3 Alison Williams Wirral 114 8 507

4 Sasha Richards Aber Archers 79 7 361

York Gentleman Barebow Results

Pos Name Club Hits Golds Score

1 Mick White Goldcrest 137 28 791

2 Steve Newton New Century Bowmen 120 11 628

3 Craig Gallacher Stalybridge 121 11 553

4 John Miller Bebington 100 8 464

Hereford Junior Boy Recurve Results

Pos Name Club Hits Golds Score

1 Ciaron Peake Warrington SC 144 70 1096

Hereford Junior Boy Compound Results

Pos Name Club Hits Golds Score

1 Liam Peake Warrington SC 144 97 1188


